
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 

May 17, 2016 
 
 
Agenda Item: 4.5 
 
Subject:  Acceptance of Amendment to the Grant Sub-Award Agreement - National 

Institutes of Health (NIH) Bridges Baccalaureate Program with the University 
of California, Berkeley (UCB), Chabot College  

 
 
Background: Chabot College received a grant sub-award from UC Berkeley in 2011 and the 
Board approved the agreement April 19, 2011. The agreement was part of a NIH Bridges to the 
Baccalaureate Program that the UCB Transfer Alliance Project is leading in partnership with 
Chabot and Merritt Colleges. The program aims to substantially increase the transfer of students 
from underrepresented minority populations to biomedical and behavioral science degree 
programs at four-year institutions. Chabot will target new and continuing Chabot students in key 
majors, specifically students in pre-nursing/allied health students and those in specific 
introductory major-specific courses. Grant funds pay for faculty and staff time to conduct 
program activities and achieve project outcomes.  
 
This amendment renews their annual commitment and incorporates the No-Cost Extension that 
was recently obtained for UCB's Prime Award. A request was submitted on March 10, 2016 
before the original performance end date of March 31, 2016 to extend the Grant Sub-Award 
(Agreement 00007618) period of performance through August 31, 2016. The amount funded for 
this grant sub-award is increased by $34,439 and increases the total awarded from $93,418.82 to 
a total of $127,857.82 
 
Funding for the project is in the amount of $127,857.82 for the period of April 1, 2011 through 
August 31, 2016.  
 
Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees accepts the proposed Amendment to the Grant 
Sub-Award Agreement for the National Institutes of Health (NIH) Bridges Baccalaureate 
Program with the University of California, Berkeley (UCB), Chabot College in the amount of 
$127,857.82 for the period April 1, 2011 through August 31, 2016.  It is further recommended 
that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the grant sub-award 
agreement on behalf of the District. 
 
 
 
Submitted: Krista R. Johns / Date  Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date 
         
         
  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 
 


	Agenda Item: 4.5

